DATASHEET
1
Product Description
The Juniper Networks® WLA Series Wireless LAN Access Points provide complete client
access, spectrum analysis, mesh, and bridging services. Featuring support for 802.11n
as well as 802.11a/b/g, the WLA Series provides seamless mobility both indoors and
outdoors, and it enables scalable deployment of wireless voice over IP (VoIP), video, and
real-time location services.

and availability. For more details, please visit juniper.net/us/en/
products-services/.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
WLA321 Hardware
WLA321-US AP with single radio 802.11a/b/g/n 2x2 MIMO
(2SS), single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 internal antennas. Not rated for
plenum use. Ceiling mount bracket included. For
Operation in USA.
WLA321-WW AP with single radio 802.11a/b/g/n 2x2 MIMO
(2SS), single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 internal antennas. Not rated for
plenum use. Ceiling mount bracket included. For
worldwide operation except US and Israel.
WLA322 Hardware
WLA322-US AP with dual radios 802.11a/b/g/n 2x2 MIMO
(2SS), single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 internal antennas. Not rated for
plenum use. Ceiling mount bracket included. For
operation in USA.
WLA322-WW AP with dual radios 802.11a/b/g/n 2x2 MIMO
(2SS), single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 internal antennas. Not rated for
plenum use. Ceiling mount bracket included. For
worldwide operation except US and Israel.
WLA522 Hardware
WLA522-US AP with dual radios 802.11a/b/g/n 2x2 MIMO
(2SS), single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 internal antennas. Not rated
for plenum use. Ceiling/wall mount bracket
included. Required for operation in USA.
WLA522-WW AP with dual radios 802.11a/b/g/n 2x2 MIMO
(2SS), single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 internal antennas. Not rated
for plenum use. Ceiling/wall mount bracket
included. Worldwide operation except US and
Israel.
WLA522-IL AP with dual radios 802.11a/b/g/n 2x2 MIMO
(2SS), single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 internal antennas. Not rated
for plenum use. Ceiling/wall mount bracket
included. Required for operation in Israel.
WLA522E-US Plenum-rated AP with dual radios 802.11a/b/
g/n  2x2 MIMO, single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 external antenna ports. Ceiling
mount bracket included. Required for operation
in USA.
WLA522E-WW Plenum-rated AP with dual radios 802.11a/b/
g/n  2x2 MIMO, single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 external antenna ports. Ceiling
mount bracket included. Worldwide operation
except US and Israel.
WLA522E-IL Plenum-rated AP with dual radios 802.11a/b/
g/n  2x2 MIMO, single 1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE
Ethernet port, 4 external antenna ports. Ceiling
mount bracket included. Required for operation
in Israel.

with 0-6 GHz range, 3m M/M Type N ULA400
low loss cable, and grounding attachment.
Ordering Information (continued)
Model Number Description
Mounting Brackets
WLA-BRKT-ATST Anti-tamper security screws and appropriate
proprietary tool. Package includes 100 screws
and 1 tool. For use with WLA532-US, WLA532-
WW, WLA532-IL, WLA322-US, WLA322-WW,
WLA321-US, and WLA321-WW.
WLA-BRKT-CLNG Spare recessed ceiling tile rail adapter. Support
for ceiling rail types (15/16 inch and 9/16 inch).
Tool-less mounting. Optionally accepts –ATST
security screws. Package includes 8 units. For
use with WLA532-US, WLA532-WW, WLA532-
IL, WLA322-US, WLA322-WW, WLA321-US, and
WLA321-WW.
WLA-BRKT-WALL Wall-mount adapter extends AP 1.5 inches
from wall for Ethernet cable bend radius.
Optionally accepts –ATST security screws.
Package includes 8 units. For use with WLA532-
US, WLA532-WW, WLA532-IL, WLA322-US,
WLA322-WW, WLA321-US, and WLA321-WW.
WLA-GNGWLBX-
ADP-EU
Europe single gang wall box adapter (minimum
extension from wall, covers wall box and cables,
Torx or other semi-secure fastener option).
Optionally accepts –ATST security screws.
Package includes 8 units. For use with WLA532-
US, WLA532-WW, WLA532-IL, WLA322-US,
WLA322-WW, WLA321-US, and WLA321-WW.
WLA-GNGWLBX-
ADP-NA
North America single gang wall box adapter
(minimum extension from wall, covers wall box
and cables, Torx or other semi-secure fastener
option). Optionally accepts –ATST security
screws. Package includes 8 units. For use
with WLA532-US, WLA532-WW, WLA532-IL,
WLA322-US, WLA322-WW, WLA321-US, and
WLA321-WW.
WLA-BRKT-PLNM Plenum mount adapter for mounting AP onto
bracket inside the plenum space.  Package
includes 1 unit. For use with WLA532E-US,
WLA532E-WW, WLA532E-IL. Package includes
1 unit.
WLA-BRKT-TRPZADP Trapeze legacy mounting bracket adapter.
Package includes 1 unit.
Spectrum Analysis Feature License